Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM477803

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/30/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Bank Corporation		11/30/2017	North Carolina-chartered commercial bank: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	First Tennessee Bank National Association	
Street Address:	165 Madison Avenue	
City:	ity: Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 38103	
Entity Type:	Entity Type: National Banking Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4902831	1 COMMUNITYONE
Registration Number:	4902830	1 COMMUNITYONE
Registration Number:	4902832	1 COMMUNITYONE
Registration Number:	4902835	1 COMMUNITYONE
Registration Number:	5212371	CB CAPITAL BANK
Registration Number:	3898782	CB CAPITAL BANK
Registration Number:	3898781	СВ
Registration Number:	4450037	COMMUNITYONE
Registration Number:	4636286	COMMUNITYONE AUTO FINANCE
Registration Number:	4526524	COMMUNITYONE BANCORP
Registration Number:	4902834	1
Registration Number:	4902833	1

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

919-828-0564 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006399 FRAME: 0436 900454363

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: William S. Fultz

Address Line 1:Parker Poe Adams & Bernstein LLPAddress Line 2:301 Fayetteville Street, Suite 1400Address Line 4:Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 111703

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William S. Fultz

SIGNATURE: /wsf/

DATE SIGNED: 06/13/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Articles of Merger - First Tennessee#page1.tif source=Articles of Merger - First Tennessee#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006399 FRAME: 0437

SOSID: 0744702 Date Filed: 11/30/2017 2:11:00 PM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State

C2017 334 00544

State of North Carolina Department of the Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF MERGER

Pursuant to North Carolina General Statute Sections 55-11-05(a), 55A-11-09(d), 55A-11-04, 57D-9-42, 59-73.32(a) and 59-1072(a), as applicable, the undersigned entity does hereby submit the following Articles of Merger as the surviving business entity in a merger between two or more business entities.

 The name of the surviving entity is <u>First Tennessee Bank National Association</u>, a corporation, □ nonprofit corporation, □ professional corporation, □ limited liability or □ limited partnership, □ partnership, □ limited liability partnership organized under the <u>the United States of America</u> (state or country). 					
2.	The address of the surviving entity is:				
	Street Address: 165 Madison Avenue	City: Memphis			
	State: Tennessee Zip Code: 38103	County: Shelby			
	(a) (Complete only if the surviving business entity is a foreign business entity that is not authorized transact business or conduct affairs in North Carolina.) The mailing address of the surviving foreign business entity is:				
	Street AddressCity				
	StateZip Code	County			
	The Surviving foreign business entity will file a state address with the North Carolina Secretary of State.	ment of any subsequent change in its mailing			
3.	For each merging entity: (if more than one, complete on separate sheet and attach.)				
	The name of the merged entity is <u>Capital Bank Corporation</u> a (<i>check one</i>) ☐ corporation, ☐ nonprofit corporation, ☐ professional corporation, ☐ limited liability company, ☐ limited partnership, ☐ partnership, ☐ limited liability partnership organized under the laws of <u>North Carolina</u> (state or country).				
	The mailing address of each merging entity is: (if more than one, complete on separate sheet and attach)				
	Street Address: 333 Fayetteville Street, Ste. 300	City: Raleigh			
	State: North Carolina Zip Code: 27601	County: Wake			
4.	If the surviving business entity is a <u>domestic</u> busines the Articles of Incorporation, Articles of Organizatio the Plan of Merger is attached.				

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July, 2017)

P. O. BOX 29622 (Form BE-15)

5. A Plan of Merger has been duly approved in the manner required by law by each of the business entities participating in the merger.

6. These articles will be effective on November 30, 2017, as of 8:00 P.M. Eastern Time.

This the 30th day of November, 2017.

First Tennessee Bank National Association

Name of Entity

Clyde A. Billings,

Sr. V. Pres., Asst. Gen. Counsel and Corp. Secretary

Type or Print Name and Title

BUSINESS REGISTRATION DIVISION (Revised July, 2017)

RECORDED: 06/13/2018

P. O. BOX 29622

RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622 (Form BE-15)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006399 FRAME: 0439